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WA STATE 

Regional Rapid Response Service Contacts 

 
 
Olympic – Serving Clallam, Jefferson, and Kitsap Counties 

Alissa Durkin – adurkin@kitsap.gov       
Luci Bench – lbench@kitsap.gov 

 
Pacific Mountain - Serving Grays Harbor, Lewis, Mason, Pacific, and Thurston Counties 

Dan Cooling – dan@pacmtn.org  
Christina Chesnut – cchesnut@thurstonchamber.com  

 
Northwest – Serving Whatcom, Skagit, Island, and San Juan Counties 

Malinda Bjaaland – MBjaaland@Workforcenorthwest.org  
Marissa Cahill – mbcahill@workforcenorthwest.org 

 
Snohomish – Serving Snohomish County 

Sam Samano - sam.samano@workforcesnohomish.org 
 
Seattle-King – Serving King County  

Kristan Lortz – klortz@worksourceskc.org   
 
Tacoma-Pierce – Serving Pierce County  

Sam Bradshaw – sbradshaw@workforce-central.org  
Teresa Delicino – tdelicino@workforce-central.org 

 
Southwest – Serving Clark, Cowlitz, and Wahkiakum Counties 

Darcy Hoffman – dhoffman@workforcesw.org 
Susan Milke - susan.milke@esd.wa.gov  

 
North Central – Serving Adams, Chelan, Grant, Douglas, and Okanogan Counties 

Emily Anderson – emilya@skillsource.org   
Susan Adams – susana@skillsource.org  

 
South Central – Serving Kittitas, Klickitat, Skamania, Yakima Counties 

Michelle Smith – michelle.smith@co.yakima.wa.us  
 
Eastern – Serving Asotin, Columbia, Ferry, Garfield, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Stevens, Walla Walla and 
Whitman Counties 

Angela Johnson – angela.johnson@esd.wa.gov 
Natalie Daley - Natalie.daley@esd.wa.gov  

 
Benton-Franklin – Serving Benton and Frankin Counties 

Jessie Cardwell – jcardwell@bf-wdc.org   
Selma Velagic – Selma.velagic@esd.wa.gov 

 
Spokane – Serving Spokane County   

Kevin Williams – klwilliams@spokaneworkforce.org  
Sondra Barrington -  sondra.barrington@esd.wa.gov 
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